
Hotel Name January February March April May June July August September October November December Total 

Total Ezulwini 20553 19839 19981 7950 8649 8425 8370 8370 8100 8370 8448 8742 135797

Total Manzini 20140 19163 20419 12810 13237 18570 19654 19964 19320 20119 19465 20119 222980

Total Mbabane 5580 5220 5580 4987 5041 4987 4836 4762 3570 4836 4643 4836 58878

Total Rest of Swaziland 22300 20988 23358 11422 13339 12600 16178 16213 15570 17143 16522 17092 202725

Grand Total 68573 65210 69338 37169 40266 44582 49038 49309 46560 50468 49078 50789 620380

Hotel Name January February March April May June July August September October November December Total 

Total Ezulwini 11,421                                  12,109                                  10,442                         1079 1267 1788 807 1515 1737 2287 2148 2426 49026

Total Manzini 1,930                                    2,728                                    2,114                           88 84 735 1030 1845 1899 2610 2545 2544 20152

Total Mbabane 1,639                                    1,393                                    890                              724 671 273 255 488 416 362 606 518 8235

Total Rest of Swaziland 7,264                                    9,027                                    6,898                           2707 4441 3515 5334 6684 5317 5704 6396 6913 70200

Grand Total 22,254 25,257 20,344 4598 6463 6311 7426 10532 9369 10963 11695 12401 147613

Hotel Name January February March April May June July August September October November December Total 

Total Ezulwini 37262 36556 42023 16800 17856 17450 17515 17515 16950 18631 17994 18631 275183

Total Manzini 38425 36601 38952 24810 25637 35640 37789 38254 37020 38657 37397 38657 427839

Total Mbabane 9331 8729 9331 9134 9214 9134 8928 8780 6420 8928 8566 8928 105423

Total Rest of Swaziland 45165 42547 44917 23234 28786 27570 36120 36208 34806 36673 35481 36557 428064

Grand Total 130183 124433 135223 73978 81493 89794 100352 100757 95196 102889 99438 102773 1236509

Hotel Name January February March April May June July August September October November December Total 

Total Ezulwini 17039 17638 16604 1111 1287 2080 902 1722 1898 2589 2552 2870 68292

Total Manzini 2630 3819 2640 103 131 847 1144 2155 2153 2798 3208 4368 25996

Total Mbabane 1776 1472 899 733 691 278 263 496 453 367 651 547 8626

Total Rest of Swaziland 11535 16776 12249 4317 5873 5175 7835 9533 9166 9651 12470 12339 116919

Grand Total 32980 39705 32392 6264 7982 8380 10144 13906 13670 15405 18881 20124 219833

Hotel Name January February March April May June July August September October November December Total 

Total Ezulwini 4215 4934 6280 198 377 916 621 1342 1444 1593 1527 1728 25175

Total Manzini 978 1185 971 96 115 421 431 790 1059 1664 2010 2080 11800

Total Mbabane 233 563 263 165 200 180 130 168 130 271 356 296 2955

Total Rest of Swaziland 3435 5164 3263 761 3101 2536 3642 5443 4694 4155 6613 6064 48871

Grand Total 8861 11846 10777 1220 3793 4053 4824 7743 7327 7683 10506 10168 88801

Hotel Name January February March April May June July August September October November December Total 

Total Ezulwini 13287 13009 11423 27 42 150 173 302 491 837 963 1211 41915

Total Manzini 1156 1426 761 7 14 107 88 60 97 360 275 405 4756

Total Mbabane 721 551 158 8 15 14 12 13 6 32 66 112 1708

Total Rest of Swaziland 6830 6744 4335 372 122 229 227 231 273 912 1268 1204 22747

Grand Total 21994 21730 16677 414 193 500 500 606 867 2141 2572 2932 71126

Hotel Name January February March April May June July August September October November December Total 

Total Ezulwini 17502 17943 17703 225 419 1066 794 1644 1935 2430 2490 2939 67090

Total Manzini 2134 2611 1732 103 129 528 519 850 1156 2024 2285 2485 16556

Total Mbabane 954 1114 421 173 215 194 142 181 136 303 422 408 4663

Total Rest of Swaziland 10265 11908 7598 1133 3223 2765 3869 5674 4967 5067 7881 7268 71618

Grand Total 30855 33576 27454 1634 3986 4553 5324 8349 8194 9824 13078 13100 159927

Hotel Name January February March April May June July August September October November December Total 

Total Ezulwini 20,649,931.59                            19,672,922.86                            17,333,770.74                1,568,379.85                2,132,042.13             2,896,777.61                                 1,585,596.56             2,930,553.19                3,210,096.06                3,424,330.81                  3,068,207.86                4,308,461.08                82,781,070.34                 

Total Manzini 2,717,233.07                              4,276,788.20                              2,968,783.99                   298,236.00                   131,689.00                1,028,007.60                                 1,582,187.42             2,287,841.55                2,785,398.81                2,657,786.35                  3,840,353.21                3,764,656.61                28,338,961.81                 

Total Mbabane 1,486,369.34                              1,069,630.85                              587,999.71                      181,680.26                   231,536.40                274,846.52                                    247,564.38                500,229.01                    551,723.10                   550,275.01                     646,036.46                    430,555.79                    6,758,446.83                   

Total Rest of Swaziland 9,913,428.95                              13,222,813.61                            9,037,574.96                   2,748,324.26                4,794,741.44             3,901,836.32                                 6,255,523.71             7,605,105.93                6,347,712.04                6,490,468.38                  6,952,170.91                8,164,713.12                85,434,413.63                 

Grand Total 34,766,962.95                            38,242,155.52                            29,928,129.40                4,796,620.37               7,290,008.97             8,101,468.05                                9,670,872.07            13,323,729.68              12,894,930.01              13,122,860.55               14,506,768.44              16,668,386.60              203,312,892.61               

1. Expenditure per Person per Night = ( Total Bill/ No. of Bed-Nights Sold)

Total Ezulwini = 2977.11

Total Manzini = 1090.13

Total Mbabane = 783.50

Total Rest of Swaziland = 730.71

Total                    = 924.85

2. Average Length of Stay = ( No. of Bed Nights Sold/ No. of Tourists)

Total Ezulwini 1.017916232           = 1

Total Manzini 1.570186035           = 2

Total Mbabane 1.84988205           = 2

Total Rest of Swaziland 1.632536513           = 2

Total                     1.374583404           = 1

3. Bed Occupacy Rates = [( No. of Bed Nights Sold/ No. of Beds Available)*100%]

Total Ezulwini 0.248           = 24.82

Total Manzini 0.061           = 6.08

Total Mbabane 0.082           = 8.18

Total Rest of Swaziland 0.273           = 27.31

Total 0.178           = 17.78

4. Room Occupancy Rates = [(No. of Room Nights Sold/ No. of rooms Available)*100%]

Total Ezulwini 0.361           = 36.10

Total Manzini 0.090           = 9.04

Total Mbabane 0.140           = 13.99

Total Rest of Swaziland 0.346           = 34.63

  Total   0.238           = 23.79

Month Total Bill Accommodation Restuarant Transport Entertainment / other

January 34,766,962.95                            15,111,802.73                17,634,344.20             8,370.00                     2,012,446.02                                 

February 38,242,155.52                            18,489,341.96                17,834,221.01             2,505.00                     1,916,087.55                                 

March 29,928,129.40                            11,740,498.63                16,264,568.10             11,689.21                  1,911,373.46                                 

April 4,796,620.37                              2,686,729.43                   1,659,591.49                13,999.13                  436,300.32                                    

May 7,290,008.97                              4,434,282.11                   2,254,673.76                3,930.00                     597,123.10                                    

June 8,101,468.05                              4,767,540.21                   2,891,270.34                2,450.00                     440,207.50                                    

July 9,670,872.07                              4,490,621.65                   4,595,632.64                13,625.00                  570,992.78                                    

August 13,323,729.68                            7,009,127.04                   5,605,705.24                1,104.00                     707,793.40                                    

September 12,894,930.01                            6,830,446.85                   5,284,698.30                2,870.00                     776,914.86                                    

October 13,122,860.55                            6,542,821.03                   5,726,641.32                1,300.04                     852,098.16                                    

November 14,506,768.44                            7,809,291.61                   5,855,985.73                1,186.98                     840,304.12                                    

December 16,668,386.60                            8,391,810.28                   7,137,715.61                1,276.52                     1,137,584.19                                 

Total _ Swaziland 203,312,892.61                          98,304,313.53                92,745,047.74             64,305.88                  12,199,225.46                              

Source: Central Statistical Office
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